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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to set up new National Institutes of Technology (NITs) and Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) in various States of the country including Karnataka and Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and location-wise, along with the amount of funds allocated therefor;

(c) whether the required land for this purpose has been identified and if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which these NITs and IIMs are likely to be established?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): No Madam. However, the Government of India has already established ten new National Institutes of Technology (NITs) during the 11th Five Year Plan so as to have one each in all the States and major Union Territories (UTs). The States of Karnataka and Uttar Pradesh have the NITs functioning at Surathkal and Allahabad, respectively. Similarly, the Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) are functioning in the States of Karnataka and Uttar Pradesh at Bangalore and Lucknow, respectively.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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